UNDFFICIAL COPY

AFTER RECORDING Return to: Standard Holdings Inc P.O. Box 8762 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: Prakash Patel Standard Holdings Inc P.O. Box 8762 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008



Doc#: 0918945072 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2009 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that STANDARD HOLDINGS, INC, holder of certain mortgage, whose parties, dates, and recording it formation are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: Rakesh Patel

Original Mortgagee: Standard Holdings, Inc

Dated: March 19, 2008

Date Recorded: April 21, 2008 **Book and Page:** DOC # 0811255095

County: COOK

Parcel ID: 13-33-223-027-0000L

Property Address: 2028 N. Leamington Ave, Chicago, IL 606394

Described as:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5 IN MORAN'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 4 AND LOT 7 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE EAST THREE QUARTERS OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH. RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Golfen Eagle Community Bank Lending Office Ca. IN. Virgina ST. STED. CRYSTAL Lake, IL. 60014

918945072 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MCHENRY } SS

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared Prakash Patel to me known to be the individual described in and who executed this document, and acknowledged that it was signed as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this 13th day of May, 2009.
By Latoria 6. McDesiding at Cryptal (ake
Notary Pholic in and for the State of
My commission expires /2/15/12
"OFFICIAL SEAL" VICTORIA R. MALES
My Commission Expires 12/15/2012 My Commission Expires 12/15/2012